

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.109
Released – 1 August 2022**

Thank you for your email received 20 July 2022 requesting information regarding diabetes systems.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

What IT system(s) do your diabetes clinicians and specialists use to manage the interactions with and care of diabetes patients, both within hospital and community settings?

Rio is the system used by our diabetes clinicians and specialists. They have no other access to any other systems within the hospital.

What IT system(s) do your diabetes clinicians and specialists use to view the full GP-owned medical records of diabetes patients?

Rio and KMCR (Kent and Medway Care record)

What IT system(s) or other methods do your diabetes clinicians and specialists use to update diabetes patients' GP-owned medical records?

KMCR

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT